507213786 04/04/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7260636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	EXECUTIVE	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE						
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ								
		Name	Name						
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS	S MED E	R GALVESTON			07/02/2019				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA								
Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government								
Street Address:	NIH Di	vision of Extramura	I Inventions and Te	chnolo	ogy Resources (DEITR)				
Internal Address:	6705 F	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980							
City:	Bethesda								
State/Country:	MARYLAND								
Postal Code:	20892-	7980							
Property Type Application Number:		Number 4851747							
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	AIA	(301)480-0272							
Correspondence will be	e sent to	()	ss first: if that is u	nsuco	essful. it will be sent				
using a fax number, if p		l; if that is unsucc							
Email:		edison@nih.gov							
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		DIRECTOR, DEITI	6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310						
Address Line 1: Nin, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SOTTE STO Address Line 2: MSC 7980									
Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20892-7980									
		DIBECTOR	DIRECTOR, DEITR						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DEITR						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		/DIRECTOR							

License to the United States Government

Sign and submit the executed document to the appropriate funding agency (e.g. upload in iEdison).

Invention Title: A Novel Peptide for Ehrlichia Diagnostics
Inventor(s): Sunil Thomas, David H Walker
U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 09/11/2015
Patent or Application Serial No.: 14/851, 747
Grant/Contract Number(s): R01 AI031431

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United States Government. This document is confirmatory of:

- The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed th	nis	2 <u>nd</u>	da	ay of	July		, 20, 19	and a second	
ВуС	arolee	A. Rind	, JD			Carles	in Ast	hum.	
	(Institu	itional Busin	ess Official)			((Signature)		
Title	lenior	Vice Pr	<u>esident</u>	& Gene	<u>ral C</u>	ounsel_			
For UNIV	ERSITY	OF TEXAS	MED BR GA	LVESTON			and the second second		
	(Gra	antee/Contra	ctor Organiz	ation)	~~~~~	*****		<u></u>	
. .									

Al 301 University Blvd Route (Business Address)

RECORDED: 04/04/2022